
2 4 6 8

25

50

75

100

125 1, Lat/long: -37.5 143.5
Australia

2 4 6 8

20

40

60

80

100
2, Lat/long: -38.0 146.5
Australia

1 2 3 4

10

20

30

40

3, Lat/long: 38.0 -9.0
Portugal

1 2 3

25

50

75

100

125
4, Lat/long: 21.5 111.5
China, total

2 4 6

50

100

150

200

Bi
om

as
s 

(to
n 

D
M

 h
a

1
yr

1 )

5, Lat/long: 21.5 108.5
China, total

2 4 6 8

50

100

150

200

250
6, Lat/long: 22.0 107.5
China, total

2 4 6
0

25

50

75

100

7, Lat/long: 19.0 110.0
China

2 4 6
0

20

40

60

80

100
8, Lat/long: 19.5 109.5
China

2 4 6
0

20

40

60

80

100
9, Lat/long: 19.5 109.0
China

2 4 6
0

20

40

60

80

100
10, Lat/long: 19.0 110.0
China

2 4

50

100

150

11, Lat/long: 21.0 109.5
China, total

2 4

50

100

150

12, Lat/long: 21.0 109.5
China, total

5 10 15
Age (yr)

0

100

200

300

400

500
13, Lat/long: -38.0 175.5
New Zealand

Observation
Model


